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 Min/Max for the Week  Min/Max since coming
Closing prices Friday 3/8/24           on board

Commodity Contract Month Unit Close  Min. Max. Min. Max.
Corn Mar 24 $/bu. 4.2625 4.14 4.26 4.00 6.43
Corn May 24 $/bu. 4.3975 4.26 4.40 4.14 6.45
Corn Sep 24 $/bu. 4.5925 4.46 4.59 4.35 5.78

Soybeans Mar 24 $/bu. 11.7050 11.40 11.71 11.28 14.45
Soybeans May 24 $/bu. 11.8400 11.48 11.84 11.41 14.50
Soybeans Nov 24 $/bu. 11.7375 11.42 11.74 11.30 13.14

S.B. Meal Mar 24 $/ton 341.30 331.20 341.30 327.80 440.90
S.B. Meal May 24 $/ton 341.40 329.90 341.40 324.90 429.70

Wheat Mar 24 $/bu. 5.2675 5.21 5.64 5.21 9.27
Wheat May 24 $/bu. 5.3775 5.29 5.64 5.29 9.14
Wheat Jul 24 $/bu. 5.5025 5.40 5.67 5.40 8.06

Cotton May 24 $/cwt. 95.28 94.24 99.28 77.63 101.08
Cotton Jul 24 $/cwt. 93.92 93.07 97.78 77.90 99.72
Cotton Dec 24 $/cwt. 82.99 82.99 84.34 76.53 84.84

Live Cattle Apr 24 $/cwt. 187.60 186.68 188.73 165.63 199.75
Live Cattle Jun 24 $/cwt. 183.43 182.58 184.60 157.38 193.83
Live Cattle Aug 24 $/cwt. 182.25 181.93 183.50 138.30 192.28

Feeder Cattle Mar 24 $/cwt. 249.20 249.20 252.30 203.25 269.88
Feeder Cattle Apr 24 $/cwt. 254.10 254.10 257.18 214.43 273.40
Feeder Cattle May 24 $/cwt. 256.70 256.75 258.70 217.60 275.78
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        Alabama Livestock Auctions for the Week Ending 3/8/2024

Total Estimated Reciepts 6,710 Year to date 94,532
Compared to last week/report 12,444 Year Ago to date 107,746
Compared to last year 9,026

Feeder Steers Medium and Large 1 Ave. Dollars Dollar Weight Value of 
        Wt Range Avg Wt          Price Range Avg Price Per Head Difference Difference Gain*

300 350 306 345.00 370.00 347.52 1,063.41 #N/A #N/A #N/A
350 400 369 335.00 368.00 350.64 1,293.86 230.45 63.00 3.66
400 450 424 325.00 355.00 331.87 1,407.13 113.27 55.00 2.06
450 500 466 300.00 343.00 320.23 1,492.27 85.14 42.00 2.03
500 550 525 285.00 318.00 309.73 1,626.08 133.81 59.00 2.27
550 600 571 280.00 310.00 293.75 1,677.31 51.23 46.00 1.11
600 650 624 262.00 300.00 289.29 1,805.17 127.86 53.00 2.41
650 700 669 238.00 275.00 244.87 1,638.18 -166.99 45.00 -3.71
700 750 709 225.00 246.00 235.66 1,670.83 32.65 40.00 0.82
750 800 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
800 850 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
850 900 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Value of Gain 306 to 709 lbs 607.42 403.00 1.51

Feeder Steers Medium and Large 2 Ave. Dollars Dollar Weight Value of 
        Wt Range Avg Wt          Price Range Avg Price Per Head Difference Difference Gain*

300 350 326 320.00 365.00 347.90 1,134.15 #N/A #N/A #N/A
350 400 375 310.00 350.00 333.64 1,251.15 117.00 49.00 2.39
400 450 425 300.00 330.00 319.15 1,356.39 105.24 50.00 2.10
450 500 475 295.00 328.00 311.16 1,478.01 121.62 50.00 2.43
500 550 532 275.00 305.00 293.57 1,561.79 83.78 57.00 1.47
550 600 568 258.00 294.00 281.47 1,598.75 36.96 36.00 1.03
600 650 627 240.00 284.00 262.94 1,648.63 49.88 59.00 0.85
650 700 672 220.00 265.00 247.59 1,663.80 15.17 45.00 0.34
700 750 730 200.00 250.00 231.89 1,692.80 28.99 58.00 0.50
750 800 767 185.00 235.50 227.10 1,741.86 49.06 37.00 1.33
800 850 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Value of Gain 326 to 767 lbs 607.70 441.00 1.38

Feeder Heifers Medium and Large 1 Ave. Dollars Dollar Weight Value of 
        Wt Range Avg Wt          Price Range Avg Price Per Head Difference Difference Gain*

300 350 315 292.00 325.00 307.56 968.81 #N/A #N/A #N/A
350 400 378 290.00 322.00 300.23 1,134.87 166.06 63.00 2.64
400 450 421 278.00 300.00 287.35 1,209.74 74.87 43.00 1.74
450 500 472 260.00 285.00 273.31 1,290.02 80.28 51.00 1.57
500 550 524 250.00 270.00 257.16 1,347.52 57.50 52.00 1.11
550 600 573 237.00 260.00 246.72 1,413.71 66.19 49.00 1.35
600 650 616 225.00 246.00 240.31 1,480.31 66.60 43.00 1.55
650 700 672 213.00 240.00 220.57 1,482.23 1.92 56.00 0.03
700 750 727 200.00 220.00 211.06 1,534.41 52.18 55.00 0.95
750 800 785 200.00 207.00 206.51 1,621.10 86.70 58.00 1.49
800 850 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Value of Gain 315 to 785 lbs 652.29 470.00 1.39

Feeder Heifers Medium and Large 2 Ave. Dollars Dollar Weight Value of 
        Wt Range Avg Wt          Price Range Avg Price Per Head Difference Difference Gain*

250 300 275 300.00 315.00 303.27 833.99 #N/A #N/A #N/A
300 350 330 280.00 327.00 299.49 988.32 154.32 55.00 2.81
350 400 375 270.00 317.00 286.14 1,073.03 84.71 45.00 1.88
400 450 427 260.00 295.00 273.53 1,167.97 94.95 52.00 1.83
450 500 474 245.00 272.00 260.42 1,234.39 66.42 47.00 1.41
500 550 525 237.00 262.00 249.40 1,309.35 74.96 51.00 1.47
550 600 575 225.00 250.00 236.69 1,360.97 51.62 50.00 1.03
600 650 621 210.00 243.00 224.61 1,394.83 33.86 46.00 0.74
650 700 671 190.00 228.00 208.30 1,397.69 2.86 50.00 0.06
700 750 721 185.00 206.00 201.05 1,449.57 51.88 50.00 1.04
750 800 779 180.00 204.00 191.69 1,493.27 43.69 58.00 0.75
800 850 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Value of Gain 275 to 779 lbs 659.27 504.00 1.31

*Value of Gain is the value of each additional pound of weight gain.



Alabama Production Cost/Prices Paid by Farmers
Week Ending 3/8/2024

              Current Range Average Change
Corn Gluten Pellets (ton) 21% prot $230.00 - $270.00 $248.57 - $0.00

Soybean Hull Pellets  (ton) $145.00 - $250.00 $190.00 - -$1.91

Cottonseed (Whole) Fuzzy $245.00 - $285.00 $267.50 - $0.00

Statewide Prices
              Current Range Average Change

Ammonium Nitrate $595.00 - $867.00 $731.00 - -$7.50
13-13-13 (lbs N-P-K per 100 lbs fert) $550.00 - $729.00 $639.50 - -$12.50
17-17-17 (lbs N-P-K per 100 lbs fert) $650.00 - $892.00 $771.00 - -$8.50
DAP (Diammonium Phosphate 18-46-0)  $765.00 - $1,067.00 $916.00 - -$7.50
Lime (spread) $40.00 - $70.00 $55.00 - $0.00
Liquid Nitrogen 28% (spread) $407.00 - $585.00 $496.00 - -$104.50
Organic Poultry Litter (FOB) $20.00 - $30.00 $25.00 $0.00
Organic Poultry Litter (Delivered) $40.00 - $60.00 $50.00 $0.00
Potash (Potassium) $515.00 - $900.00 $707.50 - $0.00
Urea (46-0-0) $530.00 - $730.00 $615.00 - -$15.00

Farm Diesel Fuel per gal <1000 gallons $3.18 - $5.50  $4.315 - $0.025

Production cost items state wide: cash prices bulk, FOB distributor, per ton unless otherwise stated. Fertilizer is granular form unless noted.

Basis - Statewide*

       Cash (Nearby)
             Range             Contract

Corn $/Bu 0.30 - -0.45 Mar 24
0.20 - -0.25 Sep 24

Soybeans $/Bu 0.55 - 0.25 Jan 24
0.30 - -0.85 Nov 24

Wheat $/Bu #N/A - #N/A Mar 24
-0.40 - -0.95 Jul 24

* Basis reflected here are only a portion of buyers.
Basis for your location may or may no be in the range(s) reflected.

Note: Basis source changed with fewer nearby baisis reported as of 8-16-2023.



Alabama Direct Hay Report
3/7/2024

Tons FOB: 597 Last Week 603 Last Year 292

*****Southeast Hay FOB Prices, $ TON*****
Price Range ($)/Ton Wtd Avg

Bahia Grass - Premiun
Large Round #N/A #N/A #N/A

Medium Round 140.00 140.00 140.00
Smalll Square #N/A #N/A #N/A

Bahia Grass - Fair/Good
Large Round #N/A #N/A #N/A

Medium Round #N/A #N/A #N/A
Smalll Square Fair #N/A #N/A #N/A

Bermuda Grass- Premiun
Large Round 200.00 200.00 200.00

Medium Round 150.00 200.00 172.62
Smalll Square 280.00 440.00 324.71

Bermuda Grass- Good
Large Round #N/A #N/A #N/A

Medium Round 100.00 100.00 100.00
Smalll Square #N/A #N/A #N/A

Bermuda Grass- Fair
Large Round #N/A #N/A #N/A

Medium Round 60.00 60.00 60.00
Smalll Square #N/A #N/A #N/A

Rye Grass- Premium
Large Round #N/A #N/A #N/A

Medium Round #N/A #N/A #N/A
Smalll Square #N/A #N/A #N/A

Mixed Grass- Good
Medium Round #N/A #N/A #N/A

Small Square #N/A #N/A #N/A

Peanut- Good
Medium Round 150.00 150.00 150.00

Small Square #N/A #N/A #N/A

Wheat Straw - Fair
Large Round #N/A #N/A #N/A

Medium Round #N/A #N/A #N/A
Smalll Square 300.00 300.00 300.00

Baleage 
Wrapped Bale 110.00 110.00 110.00

Sources
Alabama Production Cost Report
https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/ams_3051.pdf

Alabama Weekly Direct Hay Report
https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/ams_3050.pdf

Alabama Weekly Livestock Summary
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lswalabama.pdf

https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/ams_3050.pdf
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lswalabama.pdf
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